
#18 Boys 100 Meters (1A)
Finals Wind:  (–1.2)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 THOMAS, Monta Hampton High School 11.34 10

2 FORGA, Luke Mount Ida High School 11.54 8

3 WILLIAMS, Keyon Academics Plus High Chart 11.69 6

4 LEE, Cameron Mineral Springs High Scho 11.71 5

5 BRUCE, Adam Trinity Christian School 11.95 4

6 PAYNE, Nathan Northwest Arkansas Classi 12.09 3

7 LEWIS, Tywoun Arkansas School for the B 12.26 2

8 ESTERS, Kevonte Mineral Springs High Scho 12.30 1

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 THOMAS, Monta Hampton High School 11.46Q (–1.9) 3(1)

2 FORGA, Luke Mount Ida High School 11.65Q (–0.6) 1(1)

3 WILLIAMS, Keyon Academics Plus High Chart 11.86Q (–1.9) 3(2)

4 BRUCE, Adam Trinity Christian School 11.97Q (–0.6) 1(2)

5 ESTERS, Kevonte Mineral Springs High Scho 11.98Q (–1.3) 2(1)

6 PAYNE, Nathan Northwest Arkansas Classi 11.98q  (–1.3) 2(3)

7 LEE, Cameron Mineral Springs High Scho 12.00q  (–1.9) 3(3)

8 LEWIS, Tywoun Arkansas School for the B 12.03q  (–1.9) 3(4)

9 BOUDREAUX, Gavin Hartford High 12.07  (–1.9) 3(5)

10 MAY, Tristan Midland High School 12.11  (–0.6) 1(3)

11 STACY, Wayke Omaha High School 12.13  (–1.3) 2(4)

12 SMITH, Griffin Southside Bee Branch 12.14  (–1.9) 3(6)

13 DYER, Cage Mount Ida High School 12.15  (–0.6) 1(4)

14 MCHENRY, Xavier Strong High 12.15  (–1.3) 2(5)

15 CEASAR, Octavion Mineral Springs High Scho 12.21  (–1.3) 2(6)

16 COOPER, Josiah Ridgefield Christian Scho 12.63  (–1.3) 2(7)

17 AVERITT, Graham Ridgefield Christian Scho 12.72  (–1.9) 3(7)

18 NEELY, Jayden Mammoth Spring High Sch 12.80  (–0.6) 1(5)

19 GULLEY, Brandon Nevada School District 12.85  (–0.6) 1(6)

20 LANE, Jonathan Norfork High School 12.91  (–1.3) 2(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (–0.6)

1 FORGA, Luke Mount Ida High School 11.65Q

2 BRUCE, Adam Trinity Christian School 11.97Q

3 MAY, Tristan Midland High School 12.11

4 DYER, Cage Mount Ida High School 12.15

5 NEELY, Jayden Mammoth Spring High Sch 12.80

6 GULLEY, Brandon Nevada School District 12.85

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (–1.3)

1 ESTERS, Kevonte Mineral Springs High Scho 11.98Q

3 PAYNE, Nathan Northwest Arkansas Classi 11.98q
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#18 Boys 100 Meters (1A) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
4 STACY, Wayke Omaha High School 12.13

5 MCHENRY, Xavier Strong High 12.15

6 CEASAR, Octavion Mineral Springs High Scho 12.21

7 COOPER, Josiah Ridgefield Christian Scho 12.63

8 LANE, Jonathan Norfork High School 12.91

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (–1.9)

1 THOMAS, Monta Hampton High School 11.46Q

2 WILLIAMS, Keyon Academics Plus High Chart 11.86Q

3 LEE, Cameron Mineral Springs High Scho 12.00q

4 LEWIS, Tywoun Arkansas School for the B 12.03q

5 BOUDREAUX, Gavin Hartford High 12.07

6 SMITH, Griffin Southside Bee Branch 12.14

7 AVERITT, Graham Ridgefield Christian Scho 12.72

#30 Boys 200 Meters (1A)
Finals Wind:  (–0.3)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 FORGA, Luke Mount Ida High School 23.23 10

2 THOMAS, Monta Hampton High School 23.30 8

3 SMITH, Griffin Southside Bee Branch 23.54 6

4 LEE, Cameron Mineral Springs High Scho 24.09 5

5 WILLIAMS, Keyon Academics Plus High Chart 24.44 4

6 CEASAR, Octavion Mineral Springs High Scho 24.54 3

7 PADEN, Preston Sparkman High School 24.56 2

8 PARHAM, Josh Hampton High School 29.72 1

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 FORGA, Luke Mount Ida High School 23.21Q (–2.5) 1(1)

2 SMITH, Griffin Southside Bee Branch 23.25Q (–2.5) 1(2)

3 WILLIAMS, Keyon Academics Plus High Chart 23.76Q (–0.2) 2(1)

4 THOMAS, Monta Hampton High School 23.81Q (–1.0) 3(1)

5 LEE, Cameron Mineral Springs High Scho 24.08Q (–1.0) 3(2)

6 PARHAM, Josh Hampton High School 24.21q  (–1.0) 3(3)

7 PADEN, Preston Sparkman High School 24.29q  (–1.0) 3(4)

8 PAYNE, Nathan Northwest Arkansas Classi 24.33  (–2.5) 1(3)

9 DYER, Cage Mount Ida High School 24.53  (–1.0) 3(5)

10 CEASAR, Octavion Mineral Springs High Scho 24.57Q (–0.2) 2(2)

11 ARMSTRONG, Joseph Decatur High School / JH 24.71  (–2.5) 1(4)

12 LEWIS, Tywoun Arkansas School for the B 24.79  (–0.2) 2(3)

13 MARTIN, Atlantis Western Yell County 24.84  (–0.2) 2(4)

14 BOUDREAUX, Gavin Hartford High 25.07  (–2.5) 1(5)

15 RIGDON, Kyle Izard County Consolidated 25.67  (–2.5) 1(6)

16 COOPER, Josiah Ridgefield Christian Scho 25.70  (–1.0) 3(6)

17 GUINN, Lee Southside Bee Branch 26.07  (–0.2) 2(5)

18 SEGLEM, Eric Ridgefield Christian Scho 26.89  (–0.2) 2(6)
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#30 Boys 200 Meters (1A) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
19 KEMP, John Riley Trinity Christian School 27.16  (–0.2) 2(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (–2.5)

1 FORGA, Luke Mount Ida High School 23.21Q

2 SMITH, Griffin Southside Bee Branch 23.25Q

3 PAYNE, Nathan Northwest Arkansas Classi 24.33

4 ARMSTRONG, Joseph Decatur High School / JH 24.71

5 BOUDREAUX, Gavin Hartford High 25.07

6 RIGDON, Kyle Izard County Consolidated 25.67

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 WILLIAMS, Keyon Academics Plus High Chart 23.76Q

2 CEASAR, Octavion Mineral Springs High Scho 24.57Q

3 LEWIS, Tywoun Arkansas School for the B 24.79

4 MARTIN, Atlantis Western Yell County 24.84

5 GUINN, Lee Southside Bee Branch 26.07

6 SEGLEM, Eric Ridgefield Christian Scho 26.89

7 KEMP, John Riley Trinity Christian School 27.16

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (–1.0)

1 THOMAS, Monta Hampton High School 23.81Q

2 LEE, Cameron Mineral Springs High Scho 24.08Q

3 PARHAM, Josh Hampton High School 24.21q

4 PADEN, Preston Sparkman High School 24.29q

5 DYER, Cage Mount Ida High School 24.53

6 COOPER, Josiah Ridgefield Christian Scho 25.70

#24 Boys 400 Meters (1A)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SMITH, Griffin Southside Bee Branch 52.40 3(1) 10

2 HUFF, Bryson Mount Ida High School 53.35 3(2) 8

3 HUFF, Dawson Mount Ida High School 54.54 3(3) 6

4 GOLDSBY, Rian Abundant Life School 54.78 2(1) 5

5 MARTIN, Atlantis Western Yell County 55.02 3(4) 4

6 BRANDON, Johnny Decatur High School / JH 55.54 3(5) 3

7 PAYNE, Nathan Northwest Arkansas Classi 55.72 2(2) 2

8 VANDERBUSH, Tommy Mulberry 56.10 2(3) 1

9 HENLEY, Ashley Guy-Perkins High School 56.77 2(4)

10 PARHAM, Josh Hampton High School 56.93 1(1)

11 ESTERS, Kevonte Mineral Springs High Scho 57.24 3(6)

12 JONES, Kendal Trinity Christian School 57.92 1(2)

13 AUSTIN, Bennett Crowley's Ridge Academy 58.94 1(3)

14 LEE, Cameron Mineral Springs High Scho 59.06 3(7)

15 COOPER, Josiah Ridgefield Christian Scho 59.51 2(5)

16 HAWTHORNE, Lex Trinity Christian School 59.72 1(4)
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#24 Boys 400 Meters (1A) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
17 MAYFIELD, Daniel Mammoth Spring High Sch 1:00.50 2(6)

18 PASSMORE, Logan Midland High School 1:06.14 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 PARHAM, Josh Hampton High School 56.93

2 JONES, Kendal Trinity Christian School 57.92

3 AUSTIN, Bennett Crowley's Ridge Academy 58.94

4 HAWTHORNE, Lex Trinity Christian School 59.72

Section 2 of 3

1 GOLDSBY, Rian Abundant Life School 54.78

2 PAYNE, Nathan Northwest Arkansas Classi 55.72

3 VANDERBUSH, Tommy Mulberry 56.10

4 HENLEY, Ashley Guy-Perkins High School 56.77

5 COOPER, Josiah Ridgefield Christian Scho 59.51

6 MAYFIELD, Daniel Mammoth Spring High Sch 1:00.50

7 PASSMORE, Logan Midland High School 1:06.14

Section 3 of 3

1 SMITH, Griffin Southside Bee Branch 52.40

2 HUFF, Bryson Mount Ida High School 53.35

3 HUFF, Dawson Mount Ida High School 54.54

4 MARTIN, Atlantis Western Yell County 55.02

5 BRANDON, Johnny Decatur High School / JH 55.54

6 ESTERS, Kevonte Mineral Springs High Scho 57.24

7 LEE, Cameron Mineral Springs High Scho 59.06

#28 Boys 800 Meters (1A)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HAISMAN, Taylor Decatur High School / JH 2:04.25 10

2 BRUCE, Adam Trinity Christian School 2:06.02 8

3 WILLIS, Trevor Haas Hall Bentonville 2:10.04 6

4 MARTIN, Jakob Trinity Christian School 2:11.64 5

5 AVERITT, Graham Ridgefield Christian Scho 2:14.41 4

6 ANSEAUME, Brandon Academics Plus High Chart 2:15.48 3

7 HENLEY, Ashley Guy-Perkins High School 2:17.99 2

8 VANDERBUSH, Tommy Mulberry 2:18.38 1

9 HAWTHORNE, Lex Trinity Christian School 2:18.54

10 ISABELL, Hunter Omaha High School 2:22.09

11 JACKSON, Josh Mineral Springs High Scho 2:25.07

12 TILLMAN, Brayden Armorel 2:27.52

13 WILLIAMS, Braden Mineral Springs High Scho 2:29.31

14 ORTIZ, Petey Western Yell County 2:32.91

15 FARMER, Dallas Izard County Consolidated 2:36.27

16 TUPA, Lane Sparkman High School 2:54.93
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#20 Boys 1600 Meters (1A)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MARTIN, Jakob Trinity Christian School 4:51.89 10

2 BRUCE, Adam Trinity Christian School 4:55.48 8

3 AVERITT, Graham Ridgefield Christian Scho 4:55.77 6

4 TILLMAN, Brayden Armorel 5:07.38 5

5 LEE, Leng Decatur High School / JH 5:14.68 4

6 MITCHELL, Mathew Haas Hall Bentonville 5:15.97 3

7 ORTIZ, Petey Western Yell County 5:16.07 2

8 HYDE, Kaden Mount Vernon-Enola High S 5:38.53 1

9 HUGHES, Adam Acorn High School 5:42.25

10 COOK, Cody Bradford High School 5:44.82

11 CASEY, Grant Norfork High School 5:46.74

12 YOUNGBLOOD, Colton Trinity Christian School 5:49.91

13 NETREFA, Houston Hillcrest High School 5:51.07

14 SWEERE, Bobby Academics Plus High Chart 6:10.84

15 PENNINGTON, Ethan Hampton High School 6:42.44

FARMER, Bridger Mount Ida High School DNF

VANN, Wesley Sparkman High School DNF

#32 Boys 3200 Meters (1A)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MARTIN, Jakob Trinity Christian School 10:36.01 10

2 WEBB, Garett Ouachita 10:53.64 8

3 BRUCE, Adam Trinity Christian School 11:00.40 6

4 ORTIZ, Petey Western Yell County 11:24.62 5

5 MITCHELL, Mathew Haas Hall Bentonville 11:34.62 4

6 NELSON, Rhett Trinity Christian School 11:34.62 3

7 HENLEY, Ashley Guy-Perkins High School 11:39.19 2

8 WEAVER, Avery Kingston 11:50.84 1

9 FARMER, Bridger Mount Ida High School 12:10.16

10 COOK, Cody Bradford High School 12:10.61

11 LYLE, Brady Acorn High School 12:13.30

12 HYDE, Kaden Mount Vernon-Enola High S 12:26.69

13 RODRIGUES, Cesar Scranton High 12:28.32

14 SUTTON, Chad Acorn High School 12:49.77

15 CARTER, James Strong High 12:54.48

16 WEAVER, Noah Hillcrest High School 13:03.62

17 MARTINEZ, Mario Timbo 13:10.90

18 BLACK, Quinn Ridgefield Christian Scho 13:15.62

19 WELCH, Trent Hampton High School 13:23.47

20 IMRIE, Luke Ridgefield Christian Scho 13:24.62

#16 Boys 110m Hurdles (1A)
Finals Wind:  (–1.1)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ESTERS, Kevonte Mineral Springs High Scho 17.12 10

2 SHAFFER, Ryan Decatur High School / JH 17.31 8
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#16 Boys 110m Hurdles (1A) (cont'd)
Finals Wind:  (–1.1)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
3 PENNINGTON, Beau Southside Bee Branch 17.98 6

4 MAY, Tristan Midland High School 18.06 5

5 JAMES, Tafari Decatur High School / JH 18.38 4

6 SWOPES, Devon Mineral Springs High Scho 18.42 3

7 BEAL, Tajhi Mineral Springs High Scho 18.42 2

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 ESTERS, Kevonte Mineral Springs High Scho 16.80Q  (NW) 1(1)

2 SHAFFER, Ryan Decatur High School / JH 17.39Q  (NW) 2(1)

3 PENNINGTON, Beau Southside Bee Branch 18.13Q  (NW) 1(2)

4 JAMES, Tafari Decatur High School / JH 18.35Q  (NW) 2(2)

5 MAY, Tristan Midland High School 18.45q   (NW) 1(3)

6 SWOPES, Devon Mineral Springs High Scho 18.56Q (–1.3) 3(1)

7 BEAL, Tajhi Mineral Springs High Scho 18.73Q (–1.3) 3(2)

8 GREER, Leanderson Strong High 18.91q  (–1.3) 3(3)

9 NEELY, Jayden Mammoth Spring High Sch 19.08  (–1.3) 3(4)

10 BELL, Rory Izard County Consolidated 19.25   (NW) 1(4)

11 NELSON, Rhett Trinity Christian School 19.37   (NW) 2(3)

12 MOODY, Rudy Strong High 19.38   (NW) 2(4)

13 HUGHES, Bradon Academics Plus High Chart 19.68   (NW) 1(5)

14 FELLERS, Reid Trinity Christian School 20.35   (NW) 1(6)

15 YOUNGBLOOD, Colton Trinity Christian School 21.01   (NW) 1(7)

16 WILLADSEN, Erik Hartford High 21.96   (NW) 2(5)

17 BROGDEN, Adam Armorel 22.10  (–1.3) 3(5)

18 LOGAN, Jake Guy-Perkins High School 22.59   (NW) 2(6)

19 TOMITA, Luis Hartford High 22.77  (–1.3) 3(6)

20 PETERSON, Michael Armorel 23.15  (–1.3) 3(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ESTERS, Kevonte Mineral Springs High Scho 16.80Q

2 PENNINGTON, Beau Southside Bee Branch 18.13Q

3 MAY, Tristan Midland High School 18.45q

4 BELL, Rory Izard County Consolidated 19.25

5 HUGHES, Bradon Academics Plus High Chart 19.68

6 FELLERS, Reid Trinity Christian School 20.35

7 YOUNGBLOOD, Colton Trinity Christian School 21.01

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SHAFFER, Ryan Decatur High School / JH 17.39Q

2 JAMES, Tafari Decatur High School / JH 18.35Q

3 NELSON, Rhett Trinity Christian School 19.37

4 MOODY, Rudy Strong High 19.38
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#16 Boys 110m Hurdles (1A) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
5 WILLADSEN, Erik Hartford High 21.96

6 LOGAN, Jake Guy-Perkins High School 22.59

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (–1.3)

1 SWOPES, Devon Mineral Springs High Scho 18.56Q

2 BEAL, Tajhi Mineral Springs High Scho 18.73Q

3 GREER, Leanderson Strong High 18.91q

4 NEELY, Jayden Mammoth Spring High Sch 19.08

5 BROGDEN, Adam Armorel 22.10

6 TOMITA, Luis Hartford High 22.77

7 PETERSON, Michael Armorel 23.15

#26 Boys 300m Hurdles (1A)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SHAFFER, Ryan Decatur High School / JH 41.96 3(1) 10

2 MAY, Tristan Midland High School 42.64 3(2) 8

3 ESTERS, Kevonte Mineral Springs High Scho 43.29 3(3) 6

4 PENNINGTON, Beau Southside Bee Branch 44.30 3(4) 5

5 RODRIGUES, Cesar Scranton High 45.33 2(1) 4

6 JAMES, Tafari Decatur High School / JH 46.71 2(2) 3

7 NELSON, Rhett Trinity Christian School 46.86 3(5) 2

8 TRAYLOR, Nathaniel Hampton High School 48.40 2(3) 1

9 STEPHENS, Deveyon Hampton High School 48.54 2(4)

10 YOUNGBLOOD, Colton Trinity Christian School 48.78 3(6)

11 EALY, Jahcoree Guy-Perkins High School 49.69 1(1)

12 PETERSON, Michael Armorel 49.81 2(5)

13 OLSON, Eric Norfork High School 50.02 2(6)

14 FELLERS, Reid Trinity Christian School 50.35 2(7)

15 BONCHEFF, Duane Guy-Perkins High School 51.22 1(2)

16 GREENLEE, Devin Mineral Springs High Scho 57.87 3(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 EALY, Jahcoree Guy-Perkins High School 49.69

2 BONCHEFF, Duane Guy-Perkins High School 51.22

Section 2 of 3

1 RODRIGUES, Cesar Scranton High 45.33

2 JAMES, Tafari Decatur High School / JH 46.71

3 TRAYLOR, Nathaniel Hampton High School 48.40

4 STEPHENS, Deveyon Hampton High School 48.54

5 PETERSON, Michael Armorel 49.81

6 OLSON, Eric Norfork High School 50.02

7 FELLERS, Reid Trinity Christian School 50.35

Section 3 of 3

1 SHAFFER, Ryan Decatur High School / JH 41.96

2 MAY, Tristan Midland High School 42.64
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#26 Boys 300m Hurdles (1A) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 ESTERS, Kevonte Mineral Springs High Scho 43.29

4 PENNINGTON, Beau Southside Bee Branch 44.30

5 NELSON, Rhett Trinity Christian School 46.86

6 YOUNGBLOOD, Colton Trinity Christian School 48.78

7 GREENLEE, Devin Mineral Springs High Scho 57.87

#22 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (1A)
Finals
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hampton High School (A) 45.03 10

2 Omaha High School (A) 45.72 8

3 Mount Ida High School (A) 45.98 6

4 Mineral Springs High Scho (A) 45.98 5

5 Southside Bee Branch (A) 46.12 4

6 Academics Plus High Chart (A) 47.64 3

Prelims
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 Hampton High School (A) 45.61Q 1(1)

1) AVANT, Braxton 2) CROSS, Jaquez

3) JONES, Jayln 4) JUNIOR, Jahaad

2 Mount Ida High School (A) 45.69Q 2(1)

1) HUFF, Bryson 2) FORGA, Luke

3) HUFF, Dawson 4) DYER, Cage

3 Mineral Springs High Scho (A) 45.72Q 1(2)

1) HICKS, Ladarius 2) WALKER, Cameron

3) CEASAR, Octavion 4) COMPTON, Deshawn

4 Omaha High School (A) 46.28Q 2(2)

1) RANSDELL, Trevor 2) ISBELL, Austin

3) ISABELL, Hunter 4) GANT, Dillon

5 Southside Bee Branch (A) 46.35q 1(3)

6 Strong High  (A) 48.06q 1(4)

7 Academics Plus High Chart (A) 48.87q 2(3)

1) PEAS, Ronnie 2) MASON, Joshua

3) EL-AMIN, Brandon 4) WILLIAMS, Keyon

8 Izard County Consolidated (A) 49.33q 1(5)

1) RIGDON, Kyle 2) BROOKS, Tanner

3) BELL, Rory 4) BURGELBAUGH, Shawn

9 Norfork High School (A) 49.67 1(6)

1) LANE, Jonathan 2) LEWIS, Travis

3) REYNOLDS, Alex 4) THIEL, Bryson

10 Guy-Perkins High School (A) 50.07 2(4)

1) EALY, Jahcoree 2) MINTON, Tre

3) RODRIQUEZ, Ambrose 4) WILLIAMS, Hunter

11 Midland High School (A) 50.07 1(7)
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#22 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (1A) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
12 Armorel (A) 54.29 2(5)

1) FOLLMER, Seth 2) HARLOW, Cody

3) WINBERRY, Payton 4) BROGDEN, Adam

Decatur High School / JH (A) DQ 2

1) BRANDON, Johnny 2) HAISMAN, Taylor

3) ARMSTRONG, Joseph 4) MENDOZA, Jimmy

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 Hampton High School (A) 45.61Q

1) AVANT, Braxton 2) CROSS, Jaquez

3) JONES, Jayln 4) JUNIOR, Jahaad

2 Mineral Springs High Scho (A) 45.72Q

1) HICKS, Ladarius 2) WALKER, Cameron

3) CEASAR, Octavion 4) COMPTON, Deshawn

3 Southside Bee Branch (A) 46.35q

4 Strong High  (A) 48.06q

5 Izard County Consolidated (A) 49.33q

1) RIGDON, Kyle 2) BROOKS, Tanner

3) BELL, Rory 4) BURGELBAUGH, Shawn

6 Norfork High School (A) 49.67

1) LANE, Jonathan 2) LEWIS, Travis

3) REYNOLDS, Alex 4) THIEL, Bryson

7 Midland High School (A) 50.07

Heat 2 of 2

1 Mount Ida High School (A) 45.69Q

1) HUFF, Bryson 2) FORGA, Luke

3) HUFF, Dawson 4) DYER, Cage

2 Omaha High School (A) 46.28Q

1) RANSDELL, Trevor 2) ISBELL, Austin

3) ISABELL, Hunter 4) GANT, Dillon

3 Academics Plus High Chart (A) 48.87q

1) PEAS, Ronnie 2) MASON, Joshua

3) EL-AMIN, Brandon 4) WILLIAMS, Keyon

4 Guy-Perkins High School (A) 50.07

1) EALY, Jahcoree 2) MINTON, Tre

3) RODRIQUEZ, Ambrose 4) WILLIAMS, Hunter

5 Armorel (A) 54.29
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#22 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (1A) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Team Time

1) FOLLMER, Seth 2) HARLOW, Cody

3) WINBERRY, Payton 4) BROGDEN, Adam

#34 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (1A)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Decatur High School / JH (A) 3:40.16 2(1) 10

1) SHAFFER, Ryan 2) BRANDON, Johnny

3) MENDOZA, Jimmy 4) HAISMAN, Taylor

2 Mount Ida High School (A) 3:45.54 2(2) 8

1) HUFF, Bryson 2) HUFF, Dawson

3) HAMILTON, Tyler 4) FORGA, Luke

3 Western Yell County (A) 3:53.51 2(3) 6

1) WALKER, Ace 2) FORD, Jeff

3) ORTIZ, Petey 4) MARTIN, Atlantis

4 Southside Bee Branch (A) 3:54.16 1(1) 5

5 Academics Plus High Chart (A) 3:55.67 2(4) 4

1) WILLIAMS, Keyon 2) MASON, Joshua

3) ANSEAUME, Brandon 4) HUGHES, Bradon

6 Mineral Springs High Scho (A) 3:57.40 2(5) 3

1) SANDERS, Rayshawn 2) LEE, Cameron

3) WILLIAMS, Braden 4) SWOPES, Devon

7 Ridgefield Christian Scho (A) 3:58.56 1(2) 2

1) COUCH, Chris 2) COOPER, Josiah

3) SEGLEM, Eric 4) AVERITT, Graham

8 Omaha High School (A) 3:58.84 2(6) 1

1) RANSDELL, Trevor 2) ISBELL, Austin

3) ISABELL, Hunter 4) GANT, Dillon

9 Abundant Life School (A) 4:00.82 2(7)

1) GOLDSBY, Rian 2) MCCALIP, Bret

3) NOEL, Dequion 4) PEARSON, Austin

10 Midland High School (A) 4:05.83 2(8)

11 Hillcrest High School (A) 4:05.85 1(3)

1) POWELL, Nicholas 2) NUNNALLY, Trevor

3) ROSE, Colton 4) NETREFA, Houston

12 Trinity Christian School (A) 4:10.58 1(4)

1) NELSON, Rhett 2) FELLERS, Reid

3) HAWTHORNE, Lex 4) JONES, Kendal

13 Hartford High (A) 4:12.13 1(5)

1) BOUDREAUX, Gavin 2) GRAGG, Zach

3) BROWN, Bryce 4) COLLINS, Anthony
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#34 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (1A) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
14 Armorel (A) 4:21.18 1(6)

1) FOLLMER, Seth 2) HARLOW, Cody

3) WINBERRY, Payton 4) TILLMAN, Brayden

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Southside Bee Branch (A) 3:54.16

2 Ridgefield Christian Scho (A) 3:58.56

1) COUCH, Chris 2) COOPER, Josiah

3) SEGLEM, Eric 4) AVERITT, Graham

3 Hillcrest High School (A) 4:05.85

1) POWELL, Nicholas 2) NUNNALLY, Trevor

3) ROSE, Colton 4) NETREFA, Houston

4 Trinity Christian School (A) 4:10.58

1) NELSON, Rhett 2) FELLERS, Reid

3) HAWTHORNE, Lex 4) JONES, Kendal

5 Hartford High (A) 4:12.13

1) BOUDREAUX, Gavin 2) GRAGG, Zach

3) BROWN, Bryce 4) COLLINS, Anthony

6 Armorel (A) 4:21.18

1) FOLLMER, Seth 2) HARLOW, Cody

3) WINBERRY, Payton 4) TILLMAN, Brayden

Section 2 of 2

1 Decatur High School / JH (A) 3:40.16

1) SHAFFER, Ryan 2) BRANDON, Johnny

3) MENDOZA, Jimmy 4) HAISMAN, Taylor

2 Mount Ida High School (A) 3:45.54

1) HUFF, Bryson 2) HUFF, Dawson

3) HAMILTON, Tyler 4) FORGA, Luke

3 Western Yell County (A) 3:53.51

1) WALKER, Ace 2) FORD, Jeff

3) ORTIZ, Petey 4) MARTIN, Atlantis

4 Academics Plus High Chart (A) 3:55.67

1) WILLIAMS, Keyon 2) MASON, Joshua

3) ANSEAUME, Brandon 4) HUGHES, Bradon

5 Mineral Springs High Scho (A) 3:57.40

1) SANDERS, Rayshawn 2) LEE, Cameron

3) WILLIAMS, Braden 4) SWOPES, Devon

6 Omaha High School (A) 3:58.84

1) RANSDELL, Trevor 2) ISBELL, Austin

3) ISABELL, Hunter 4) GANT, Dillon
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#34 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (1A) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
7 Abundant Life School (A) 4:00.82

1) GOLDSBY, Rian 2) MCCALIP, Bret

3) NOEL, Dequion 4) PEARSON, Austin

8 Midland High School (A) 4:05.83

#14 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (1A)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Decatur High School / JH (A) 9:09.88 10

1) SHAFFER, Ryan 2) LEE, Leng

3) HAISMAN, Taylor 4) BINGHAM, Cayden

2 Omaha High School (A) 9:30.53 8

1) RANSDELL, Trevor 2) MATLOCK, Garret

3) GUTIERREZ, Brody 4) ISABELL, Hunter

3 Scranton High (A) 9:46.96 6

1) HANELINE, Conner 2) RODRIGUES, Cesar

3) HERRING, Dylan 4) WALKER, Tyler

4 Mount Ida High School (A) 9:51.91 5

1) DILLON, Jaythen 2) ALLEN, Drew

3) HAMILTON, Tyler 4) ALLENBRAND, Tyler

5 Acorn High School (A) 10:03.33 4

1) LYLE, Brady 2) MCDONALD, Jesse

3) STOUT, Mason 4) SUTTON, Chad

6 Hillcrest High School (A) 10:07.98 3

1) ROSE, Colton 2) NUNNALLY, Clint

3) NUNNALLY, Trevor 4) POWELL, Nicholas

7 Midland High School (A) 10:21.34 2

8 Academics Plus High Chart (A) 10:22.69 1

1) ANSEAUME, Brandon 2) HUGHES, Bradon

3) SWEERE, Bobby 4) MCMAHAN, Luke

9 Hampton High School (A) 10:25.65

10 Norfork High School (A) 10:29.50

1) CASEY, Grant 2) CHAPMAN, Ethan

3) MAHON, Kyle 4) STAPLES, Chris

11 Western Yell County (A) 10:36.71

1) GOFF, Ethan 2) MCHAM, Jordan

3) OROZCO, Salvadore 4) WALKER, Ace

12 Armorel (A) 11:07.74

1) FOLLMER, Seth 2) HARLOW, Cody

3) WINBERRY, Payton 4) BROGDEN, Adam

13 Strong High  (A) 11:14.57
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#2 Boys High Jump (1A)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 THOMAS, Monta Hampton High School 6' 2" 10

2 HENLEY, Ashley Guy-Perkins High School 6' 0" 8

3 MATTHEWS, Mason Southside Bee Branch 5' 10" 6

4 POWELL, Nicholas Hillcrest High School 5' 10" 5

5 HADDEN, Peyton Mineral Springs High Scho 5' 8" 3.5

5 EALY, Jahcoree Guy-Perkins High School 5' 8" 3.5

7 AUSTIN, Bennett Crowley's Ridge Academy 5' 8" 2

8 MENDOZA, Jimmy Decatur High School / JH 5' 8" 1

9 BRINKLEY, Mason Bradford High School 5' 8"

9 ESTERS, Kevonte Mineral Springs High Scho 5' 8"

11 YOUNGBLOOD, Colton Trinity Christian School 5' 6"

12 SWOPES, Devon Mineral Springs High Scho 5' 6"

13 DUNTON, Ean Ridgefield Christian Scho 5' 6"

14 LANE, Luke Western Grove 5' 4"

15 BELL, Rory Izard County Consolidated 5' 4"

VILLAREAL, Christian Western Yell County NH

#12 Boys Pole Vault (1A)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 NELSON, Rhett Trinity Christian School 15' 4" 10

2 OWENS, Bracy Decatur High School / JH 13' 6" 8

3 YOUNGBLOOD, Colton Trinity Christian School 11' 6" 6

4 WHEELER, Johnny Mount Ida High School 11' 0" 5

5 LEE, Leng Decatur High School / JH 10' 6" 4

6 KIMBERLIN, Aiden Omaha High School 10' 6" 3

7 MODELEVSKY, Clay Ridgefield Christian Scho 10' 6" 2

8 FELLERS, Reid Trinity Christian School 9' 0" 1

9 PENNINGTON, Beau Southside Bee Branch 8' 6"

10 ALLEN, Drew Mount Ida High School 8' 0"

10 CARROLL, Marcus Bradford High School 8' 0"

CANADA, Josh Western Yell County NH

FORD, Jeff Western Yell County NH

MILLER, Evan Trinity Christian School NH

#4 Boys Long Jump (1A)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BOUDREAUX, Gavin Hartford High 21' 41 /2   (NW) 10

2 THOMAS, Monta Hampton High School 20' 71 /2   (NW) 8

3 GULLEY, Brandon Nevada School District 19' 71 /4   (NW) 6

4 STACY, Wayke Omaha High School 19' 63 /4   (NW) 5

5 LEWIS, Tywoun Arkansas School for the B 19' 51 /2   (NW) 4

6 ESTERS, Kevonte Mineral Springs High Scho 19' 4"   (NW) 3

7 EALY, Jahcoree Guy-Perkins High School 19' 21 /2   (NW) 2

8 ISABELL, Hunter Omaha High School 18' 4"   (NW) 1

8 SMITH, Griffin Southside Bee Branch 18' 4"   (NW)

10 HUFF, Dawson Mount Ida High School 18' 31 /2   (NW)
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#4 Boys Long Jump (1A) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
11 HADDEN, Peyton Mineral Springs High Scho 17' 101 /2   (NW)

12 LEE, Cameron Mineral Springs High Scho 17' 9"   (NW)

13 PETERSON, Michael Armorel 17' 51 /2   (NW)

14 CEASAR, Octavion Mineral Springs High Scho 17' 13 /4   (NW)

15 BROGDEN, Adam Armorel 15' 8"   (NW)

BURGELBAUGH, Shawn Izard County Consolidated FOUL

OWEN, Joseph Shirley High School FOUL

#6 Boys Triple Jump (1A)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 FELLERS, Reid Trinity Christian School 41' 41 /2   (NW) 10

2 LEWIS, Tywoun Arkansas School for the B 40' 11"   (NW) 8

3 THARP, Keagen Midland High School 40' 11"   (NW) 6

4 BOUDREAUX, Gavin Hartford High 39' 111 /4   (NW) 5

5 HICKS, Ladarius Mineral Springs High Scho 39' 31 /2   (NW) 4

6 YOUNGBLOOD, Colton Trinity Christian School 39' 2"   (NW) 3

7 TURNER, Rylan Hampton High School 38' 6"   (NW) 2

8 MENDOZA, Jimmy Decatur High School / JH 37' 81 /4   (NW) 1

9 SANDERS, Rayshawn Mineral Springs High Scho 37' 71 /2   (NW)

10 PENNINGTON, Beau Southside Bee Branch 37' 4"   (NW)

11 BROWN, Raheem Mineral Springs High Scho 36' 6"   (NW)

12 SWOPES, Devon Mineral Springs High Scho 35' 11"   (NW)

13 COLLINS, Anthony Hartford High 35' 91 /2   (NW)

14 JONES, Jayln Hampton High School 35' 23 /4   (NW)

15 HUBER, Troy Kingston 35' 1"   (NW)

16 CRAY, Devon Mammoth Spring High Sch 34' 8"   (NW)

17 CASEY, Grant Norfork High School 34' 4"   (NW)

18 DUNTON, Ean Ridgefield Christian Scho 31' 91 /2   (NW)

19 MCADAMS, Chris Ridgefield Christian Scho 31' 01 /2   (NW)

20 BROWN, Hunter Wonderview High School 29' 4"   (NW)

#8 Boys Shot Put (1A)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 DENTON, Chase Sparkman High School 44' 13 /4 10

2 SHORT, Jake Ridgefield Christian Scho 42' 113 /4 8

3 PINSON, Desmond Umpire High School 42' 51 /2 6

4 WALKER, Rickey Mineral Springs High Scho 42' 2" 5

5 HODGE, Kody Hartford High 40' 111 /2 4

6 NOEL, Dequion Abundant Life School 40' 91 /4 3

7 HALL, Tristan Southside Bee Branch 40' 91 /4 2

8 GAY, Josh Midland High School 40' 81 /2 1

9 HENRY, Devontae Strong High 40' 43 /4

10 BROOKS, Tanner Izard County Consolidated 39' 01 /4

11 ROYCE, Trenton Mount Judea High School 38' 111 /2

12 COKER, Brandon Decatur High School / JH 38' 83 /4

13 BROWN, Shawn Trinity Christian School 37' 11"
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#8 Boys Shot Put (1A) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
14 NOLEN, Grant Trinity Christian School 37' 91 /4

15 PEEBLES, Trinity Hampton High School 37' 51 /4

16 REYNOLDS, Alex Norfork High School 37' 31 /4

17 TURNER, Phillip Oark 37' 21 /2

18 SPIRES, Wyatt Guy-Perkins High School 36' 111 /2

19 ELMS, Noah Crowley's Ridge Academy 36' 81 /4

#10 Boys Discus (1A)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LANE, Luke Western Grove 121' 9" 10

2 ROGERS, Tyrese Strong High 119' 11" 8

3 TURLEY, Jackson Mineral Springs High Scho 113' 0" 6

4 PINEDO, Oscar Mount Ida High School 109' 5" 5

5 BROWN, Shawn Trinity Christian School 109' 2" 4

6 MATLOCK, Garret Omaha High School 105' 3" 3

7 NOLEN, Grant Trinity Christian School 104' 1" 2

8 HALL, Tristan Southside Bee Branch 102' 4" 1

9 NOEL, Dequion Abundant Life School 98' 6"

10 HODGE, Kody Hartford High 96' 7"

11 HENRY, Devontae Strong High 95' 8"

12 SPIRES, Wyatt Guy-Perkins High School 93' 2"

13 VANDERBUSH, Tommy Mulberry 92' 5"

14 AUSTIN, Bennett Crowley's Ridge Academy 89' 6"

15 STEVENS, River Timbo 89' 0"

16 EKENES, Hayden Izard County Consolidated 87' 7"

17 ELMS, Noah Crowley's Ridge Academy 85' 7"

#17 Girls 100 Meters (1A)
Finals Wind:  (–0.3)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ROGERS, Ka'Liyah Academics Plus High Chart 13.41 10

2 MEEK, Desi Decatur High School / JH 13.43 8

3 GANGLUFF, Jessica Wonderview High School 13.58 6

4 GIBBS, Kirsten Mount Ida High School 13.72 5

5 JACKSON, Jakayla Emerson High School 13.76 4

6 YOCHAM, Cas Omaha High School 13.77 3

7 HARRIS, Tyesha Emerson High School 14.06 2

8 SCOTT, Deasia Mineral Springs High Scho 14.38 1

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 ROGERS, Ka'Liyah Academics Plus High Chart 13.30Q (–1.1) 3(1)

2 JACKSON, Jakayla Emerson High School 13.53Q (–1.1) 3(2)

3 GANGLUFF, Jessica Wonderview High School 13.57Q (–0.6) 1(1)

4 MEEK, Desi Decatur High School / JH 13.60Q (–0.6) 1(2)

5 GIBBS, Kirsten Mount Ida High School 13.67q  (–0.6) 1(3)
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#17 Girls 100 Meters (1A) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
6 SCOTT, Deasia Mineral Springs High Scho 13.69Q (–0.7) 2(1)

7 YOCHAM, Cas Omaha High School 13.71q  (–1.1) 3(3)

8 HARRIS, Tyesha Emerson High School 13.72Q (–0.7) 2(2)

9 MITCHELL, Lauren Mammoth Spring High Sch 13.93  (–1.1) 3(4)

10 BOWDEN, Angel Western Yell County 14.08  (–1.1) 3(5)

11 GRAY, Stephanie Armorel 14.50  (–1.1) 3(6)

12 WYATT, Dani Armorel 14.55  (–0.7) 2(3)

13 KILCREASE, Kacen Timbo 14.61  (–0.6) 1(4)

13 OUDOMVILAY, Diana County Line 14.61  (–0.7) 2(4)

15 GUINN, Maci Southside Bee Branch 15.17  (–0.7) 2(5)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (–0.6)

1 GANGLUFF, Jessica Wonderview High School 13.57Q

2 MEEK, Desi Decatur High School / JH 13.60Q

3 GIBBS, Kirsten Mount Ida High School 13.67q

4 KILCREASE, Kacen Timbo 14.61

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (–0.7)

1 SCOTT, Deasia Mineral Springs High Scho 13.69Q

2 HARRIS, Tyesha Emerson High School 13.72Q

3 WYATT, Dani Armorel 14.55

4 OUDOMVILAY, Diana County Line 14.61

5 GUINN, Maci Southside Bee Branch 15.17

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (–1.1)

1 ROGERS, Ka'Liyah Academics Plus High Chart 13.30Q

2 JACKSON, Jakayla Emerson High School 13.53Q

3 YOCHAM, Cas Omaha High School 13.71q

4 MITCHELL, Lauren Mammoth Spring High Sch 13.93

5 BOWDEN, Angel Western Yell County 14.08

6 GRAY, Stephanie Armorel 14.50

#29 Girls 200 Meters (1A)
Finals Wind:  (–0.5)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MEEK, Desi Decatur High School / JH 27.43 10

2 ROGERS, Ka'Liyah Academics Plus High Chart 27.93 8

3 MITCHELL, Lauren Mammoth Spring High Sch 28.28 6

4 GANGLUFF, Jessica Wonderview High School 28.47 5

5 DUDLEY, Asia Mineral Springs High Scho 28.62 4

6 GIBBS, Kirsten Mount Ida High School 28.75 3

7 HARRIS, Tyesha Emerson High School 28.82 2

8 CHERRY, Latavia Mineral Springs High Scho 29.70 1
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#29 Girls 200 Meters (1A) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 ROGERS, Ka'Liyah Academics Plus High Chart 27.77Q (–1.6) 3(1)

2 DUDLEY, Asia Mineral Springs High Scho 28.06Q (–0.3) 1(1)

3 MEEK, Desi Decatur High School / JH 28.23Q (–0.3) 1(2)

4 HARRIS, Tyesha Emerson High School 28.24Q (–0.2) 2(1)

5 GIBBS, Kirsten Mount Ida High School 28.33Q (–0.2) 2(2)

6 GANGLUFF, Jessica Wonderview High School 28.58Q (–1.6) 3(2)

7 CHERRY, Latavia Mineral Springs High Scho 28.90q  (–0.2) 2(3)

8 MITCHELL, Lauren Mammoth Spring High Sch 29.01q  (–0.3) 1(3)

9 KEPHART, Kailie Abundant Life School 29.31  (–1.6) 3(3)

10 HOCUM, Brianna Mammoth Spring High Sch 29.48  (–0.2) 2(4)

11 YOCHAM, Cas Omaha High School 29.61  (–0.3) 1(4)

12 ROUBIQUE, Katie Timbo 29.95  (–1.6) 3(4)

13 NEUMEIER, Martha County Line 29.96  (–0.3) 1(5)

14 HOWISON, Sybell Maynard High School 30.60  (–0.2) 2(5)

15 OUDOMVILAY, Diana County Line 30.83  (–0.2) 2(6)

16 BILLINGS, Taija Hampton High School 31.10  (–0.2) 2(7)

17 WYATT, Dani Armorel 31.96  (–0.3) 1(6)

18 MARTIN, Brianna Timbo 34.29  (–1.6) 3(5)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 DUDLEY, Asia Mineral Springs High Scho 28.06Q

2 MEEK, Desi Decatur High School / JH 28.23Q

3 MITCHELL, Lauren Mammoth Spring High Sch 29.01q

4 YOCHAM, Cas Omaha High School 29.61

5 NEUMEIER, Martha County Line 29.96

6 WYATT, Dani Armorel 31.96

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 HARRIS, Tyesha Emerson High School 28.24Q

2 GIBBS, Kirsten Mount Ida High School 28.33Q

3 CHERRY, Latavia Mineral Springs High Scho 28.90q

4 HOCUM, Brianna Mammoth Spring High Sch 29.48

5 HOWISON, Sybell Maynard High School 30.60

6 OUDOMVILAY, Diana County Line 30.83

7 BILLINGS, Taija Hampton High School 31.10

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (–1.6)

1 ROGERS, Ka'Liyah Academics Plus High Chart 27.77Q

2 GANGLUFF, Jessica Wonderview High School 28.58Q

3 KEPHART, Kailie Abundant Life School 29.31

4 ROUBIQUE, Katie Timbo 29.95

5 MARTIN, Brianna Timbo 34.29

1A STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
Conway, AR
Live Results at MacDonaldTiming.com

Tuesday, May 2, 2017
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 7/10/2017 1:41 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 17



#23 Girls 400 Meters (1A)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ROGERS, Ka'Liyah Academics Plus High Chart 1:02.88 3(1) 10

2 MALONE, Michaela Guy-Perkins High School 1:04.31 3(2) 8

3 FRAZIER, Kiara Nevada School District 1:04.98 3(3) 6

4 COSSICH, Sydney Abundant Life School 1:06.20 2(1) 5

5 BOWDEN, Angel Western Yell County 1:07.45 3(4) 4

6 GRAY, Stephanie Armorel 1:08.22 2(2) 3

7 NEWTON, Chiree Mineral Springs High Scho 1:08.38 3(5) 2

8 MEIJA, Destiny Decatur High School / JH 1:09.84 2(3) 1

9 JOHNSON, Paige Kingston 1:10.33 2(4)

10 HARRIS, Tyesha Emerson High School 1:10.74 3(6)

11 LAWSON, Madison Ridgefield Christian Scho 1:13.59 2(5)

12 LEWIS, Akeelah Hampton High School 1:20.28 1(1)

13 HURST, Molly Hampton High School 1:21.53 1(2)

14 HOCUM, Bailey Mammoth Spring High Sch 1:21.74 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 LEWIS, Akeelah Hampton High School 1:20.28

2 HURST, Molly Hampton High School 1:21.53

Section 2 of 3

1 COSSICH, Sydney Abundant Life School 1:06.20

2 GRAY, Stephanie Armorel 1:08.22

3 MEIJA, Destiny Decatur High School / JH 1:09.84

4 JOHNSON, Paige Kingston 1:10.33

5 LAWSON, Madison Ridgefield Christian Scho 1:13.59

6 HOCUM, Bailey Mammoth Spring High Sch 1:21.74

Section 3 of 3

1 ROGERS, Ka'Liyah Academics Plus High Chart 1:02.88

2 MALONE, Michaela Guy-Perkins High School 1:04.31

3 FRAZIER, Kiara Nevada School District 1:04.98

4 BOWDEN, Angel Western Yell County 1:07.45

5 NEWTON, Chiree Mineral Springs High Scho 1:08.38

6 HARRIS, Tyesha Emerson High School 1:10.74

#27 Girls 800 Meters (1A)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MAASS, Jamison Haas Hall Bentonville 2:32.79 2(1) 10

2 JOHNSON, Sierra Kingston 2:35.59 2(2) 8

3 BOWDEN, Angel Western Yell County 2:44.49 2(3) 6

4 GULLETT, Kailey Wonderview High School 2:47.45 2(4) 5

5 HILL, Faith Acorn High School 2:50.41 2(5) 4

6 RODDENBERRY, Ashlyn Rural Special 2:52.09 2(6) 3

7 SILVA-NASH, Kim Academics Plus High Chart 2:53.29 2(7) 2

8 FAGAN, Morgan Acorn High School 2:55.46 2(8) 1

9 TROUT, Brooke Armorel 2:58.54 2(9)

10 TILLMAN, Mckenzie Armorel 3:03.02 1(1)
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#27 Girls 800 Meters (1A) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 GOODNIGHT, Leslie Rural Special 3:05.44 1(2)

12 MULNAR, Faith Mulberry 3:09.37 1(3)

13 BEARDEN, Courtney Hampton High School 3:10.46 1(4)

14 DWYER, Micah Norfork High School 3:18.55 2(10)

15 THOMASON, Maura Izard County Consolidated 3:21.37 1(5)

16 GUNNELS, Kinsley Emerson High School 3:26.64 1(6)

17 JONES, Maddison Hampton High School 3:33.47 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 TILLMAN, Mckenzie Armorel 3:03.02

2 GOODNIGHT, Leslie Rural Special 3:05.44

3 MULNAR, Faith Mulberry 3:09.37

4 BEARDEN, Courtney Hampton High School 3:10.46

5 THOMASON, Maura Izard County Consolidated 3:21.37

6 GUNNELS, Kinsley Emerson High School 3:26.64

7 JONES, Maddison Hampton High School 3:33.47

Section 2 of 2

1 MAASS, Jamison Haas Hall Bentonville 2:32.79

2 JOHNSON, Sierra Kingston 2:35.59

3 BOWDEN, Angel Western Yell County 2:44.49

4 GULLETT, Kailey Wonderview High School 2:47.45

5 HILL, Faith Acorn High School 2:50.41

6 RODDENBERRY, Ashlyn Rural Special 2:52.09

7 SILVA-NASH, Kim Academics Plus High Chart 2:53.29

8 FAGAN, Morgan Acorn High School 2:55.46

9 TROUT, Brooke Armorel 2:58.54

10 DWYER, Micah Norfork High School 3:18.55

#19 Girls 1600 Meters (1A)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MAASS, Jamison Haas Hall Bentonville 5:40.89 10

2 FAGAN, Morgan Acorn High School 6:22.41 8

3 BEARD, Becca Academics Plus High Chart 6:24.22 6

4 HILL, Faith Acorn High School 6:30.58 5

5 EMITT, Breanna Kingston 6:32.08 4

6 ACRE, Grace Guy-Perkins High School 6:48.20 3

7 WILLIS, Mary Oark 6:50.00 2

8 ROWE, Lacey Bradford High School 7:02.83 1

9 BEARDEN, Courtney Hampton High School 7:04.17

10 RINK, Virginia Timbo 7:15.14

11 HOWISON, Sybell Maynard High School 7:18.98

12 SMITH, Kacey Maynard High School 7:21.81

13 TOWNSEND, Lalei Mulberry 7:32.40

14 FLOSS, Jessica Hampton High School 8:03.69

15 SIMMONS, Bethany Izard County Consolidated 8:21.98
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#31 Girls 3200 Meters (1A)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MAASS, Jamison Haas Hall Bentonville 12:38.05 10

2 FAGAN, Morgan Acorn High School 13:43.15 8

3 EMITT, Breanna Kingston 13:44.75 6

4 HILL, Faith Acorn High School 13:58.34 5

5 BEARD, Becca Academics Plus High Chart 14:14.79 4

6 NELSON, Halah Trinity Christian School 14:57.28 3

7 BEARDEN, Courtney Hampton High School 15:05.73 2

8 WILLIS, Mary Oark 15:05.90 1

9 TOWNSEND, Lalei Mulberry 15:53.32

10 SMITH, Kacey Maynard High School 16:07.85

11 ELMS, Emi Crowley's Ridge Academy 16:12.40

12 SPEER, Tristan Southside Bee Branch 16:48.02

13 OLSON, Alexandria Guy-Perkins High School 16:56.74

14 WEBER, Jessie Norfork High School 17:20.47

#15 Girls 100m Hurdles (1A)
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MEEK, Desi Decatur High School / JH 17.30 10

2 DUDLEY, Asia Mineral Springs High Scho 18.17 8

3 WILLIAMS, Lindsay Omaha High School 18.56 6

4 GODWIN, Terra Mammoth Spring High Sch 19.05 5

5 MCKUIN, Rachel Armorel 19.36 4

6 MORGAN, Asiah Hampton High School 19.44 3

7 SCOTT, Deasia Mineral Springs High Scho 20.48 2

8 MALONE, Michaela Guy-Perkins High School 21.53 1

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 DUDLEY, Asia Mineral Springs High Scho 17.73   (NW) 1(1)

2 MEEK, Desi Decatur High School / JH 17.93   (NW) 3(1)

3 WILLIAMS, Lindsay Omaha High School 17.97   (NW) 1(2)

4 SCOTT, Deasia Mineral Springs High Scho 18.81   (NW) 2(1)

5 GODWIN, Terra Mammoth Spring High Sch 19.06   (NW) 3(2)

6 MALONE, Michaela Guy-Perkins High School 19.16   (NW) 3(3)

7 MCKUIN, Rachel Armorel 19.75   (NW) 2(2)

8 MORGAN, Asiah Hampton High School 20.16   (NW) 1(3)

9 HENDERSON, Shamunie Emerson High School 20.28   (NW) 2(3)

10 SIMPSON, Destiny Wonderview High School 20.72   (NW) 3(4)

11 SIMMS, Tristen Oark 21.05   (NW) 2(4)

12 SUTTON, Brittany Hillcrest High School 21.24   (NW) 2(5)

13 DOBBINS, Bethany Maynard High School 21.72   (NW) 3(5)

14 RINK, Virginia Timbo 21.88   (NW) 1(4)

15 PARTAIN, Cameron Hampton High School 22.13   (NW) 1(5)

16 TRAMMELL, Grace Timbo 22.66   (NW) 1(6)

17 FARMER, Trinity Oark 23.11   (NW) 3(6)
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#15 Girls 100m Hurdles (1A) (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 DUDLEY, Asia Mineral Springs High Scho 17.73

2 WILLIAMS, Lindsay Omaha High School 17.97

3 MORGAN, Asiah Hampton High School 20.16

4 RINK, Virginia Timbo 21.88

5 PARTAIN, Cameron Hampton High School 22.13

6 TRAMMELL, Grace Timbo 22.66

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCOTT, Deasia Mineral Springs High Scho 18.81

2 MCKUIN, Rachel Armorel 19.75

3 HENDERSON, Shamunie Emerson High School 20.28

4 SIMMS, Tristen Oark 21.05

5 SUTTON, Brittany Hillcrest High School 21.24

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MEEK, Desi Decatur High School / JH 17.93

2 GODWIN, Terra Mammoth Spring High Sch 19.06

3 MALONE, Michaela Guy-Perkins High School 19.16

4 SIMPSON, Destiny Wonderview High School 20.72

5 DOBBINS, Bethany Maynard High School 21.72

6 FARMER, Trinity Oark 23.11

#25 Girls 300m Hurdles (1A)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MEEK, Desi Decatur High School / JH 47.84 3(1) 10

2 MITCHELL, Lauren Mammoth Spring High Sch 49.06 3(2) 8

3 ANTHONY, Alexus Alpena High School 52.37 3(3) 6

4 DUDLEY, Asia Mineral Springs High Scho 53.81 3(4) 5

5 MAHAN, Maggie Nemo-Vista 54.39 3(5) 4

6 HENDERSON, Shamunie Emerson High School 55.18 2(1) 3

7 MCKUIN, Rachel Armorel 55.44 3(6) 2

8 DODSON, Marleigh Norfork High School 56.92 2(2) 1

9 PARTAIN, Cameron Hampton High School 58.08 2(3)

10 PASSMORE, Brooklynn Midland High School 59.41 2(4)

11 MALONE, Michaela Guy-Perkins High School 1:00.13 2(5)

12 SWINDELL, Jessica Mount Ida High School 1:00.21 3(7)

13 DOBBINS, Bethany Maynard High School 1:01.60 2(6)

14 NELSON, Halah Trinity Christian School 1:03.30 2(7)

15 SIMMS, Tristen Oark 1:08.15 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

Section 2 of 3

1 HENDERSON, Shamunie Emerson High School 55.18

2 DODSON, Marleigh Norfork High School 56.92
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#25 Girls 300m Hurdles (1A) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 PARTAIN, Cameron Hampton High School 58.08

4 PASSMORE, Brooklynn Midland High School 59.41

5 MALONE, Michaela Guy-Perkins High School 1:00.13

6 DOBBINS, Bethany Maynard High School 1:01.60

7 NELSON, Halah Trinity Christian School 1:03.30

8 SIMMS, Tristen Oark 1:08.15

Section 3 of 3

1 MEEK, Desi Decatur High School / JH 47.84

2 MITCHELL, Lauren Mammoth Spring High Sch 49.06

3 ANTHONY, Alexus Alpena High School 52.37

4 DUDLEY, Asia Mineral Springs High Scho 53.81

5 MAHAN, Maggie Nemo-Vista 54.39

6 MCKUIN, Rachel Armorel 55.44

7 SWINDELL, Jessica Mount Ida High School 1:00.21

#21 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (1A)
Finals
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Mammoth Spring High Schoo (A) 53.84 10

2 Abundant Life School (A) 54.57 8

3 Hampton High School (A) 55.41 6

4 Mineral Springs High Scho (A) 55.46 5

5 Mount Ida High School (A) 55.75 4

6 Omaha High School (A) 55.83 3

7 Emerson High School (A) 56.40 2

8 Timbo (A) 57.89 1

Prelims
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 Abundant Life School (A) 54.15Q 2(1)

1) CARRELL, Sadie 2) COSSICH, Sydney

3) HEPLER, Sarah 4) KEPHART, Kailie

2 Mammoth Spring High Schoo (A) 54.65Q 1(1)

1) GODWIN, Terra 2) HOCUM, Bailey

3) HOCUM, Brianna 4) MITCHELL, Lauren

3 Hampton High School (A) 54.77Q 3(1)

1) MORGAN, Asiah 2) PARTAIN, Cameron

3) MCRAE, Akira 4) BILLINGS, Taija

4 Mineral Springs High Scho (A) 55.36Q 1(2)

1) HERBERTS, Cydney 2) SMITH, Mikayla

3) THOMAS, Princess 4) CHERRY, Latavia

5 Mount Ida High School (A) 55.47Q 3(2)

1) GIBBS, Kirsten 2) HUGHBANKS, Nataile

3) SWINDELL, Jessica 4) THEW, Isabella
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#21 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (1A) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
6 Omaha High School (A) 55.78q 3(3)

1) WILLIAMS, Lindsay 2) ATCHISON, Kendall

3) COFFELT, Paige 4) YOCHAM, Cas

7 Emerson High School (A) 55.87Q 2(2)

1) ALLEN, Alexis 2) BURTON, Erika

3) HARRIS, Tyesha 4) HENDERSON, Daviona

8 Timbo (A) 57.21q 3(4)

9 Mount Vernon-Enola High S (A) 57.38 2(3)

1) ELLIS, Alyse 2) RABY, Gracie

3) SHERRILL, Dixie 4) WOODRUFF, Kenzie

10 Armorel (A) 58.26 1(3)

1) HOPPER, Hannah 2) CARR, Mckinley

3) WYATT, Dani 4) GRAY, Stephanie

11 Decatur High School / JH (A) 58.50 1(4)

1) SMITH, Megan 2) MEIJA, Destiny

3) BARRETT, Paige 4) VANN, Paige

12 Southside Bee Branch (A) 1:00.37 1(5)

13 Strong High  (A) 1:00.61 1(6)

1) SHELTON, Keyuanna 2) SMITH, Amaya

3) WADE, Destiny 4) WILLIAMS, Africa

14 Oark (A) 1:00.67 3(5)

1) CUMMINS, Madison 2) FARMER, Trinity

3) MIZE, Grace 4) SIMMS, Tristen

15 Maynard High School (A) 1:02.67 2(4)

1) DOBBINS, Bethany 2) TRAMMEL, Stephanie

3) SUMMERS, Aimee 4) HOWISON, Sybell

16 Hartford High (A) 1:03.13 3(6)

1) JACKSON, Sara 2) CUMBIE, Skylar

3) RUSSELL, Kristina 4) WILLADSEN, Sara

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 Mammoth Spring High Schoo (A) 54.65Q

1) GODWIN, Terra 2) HOCUM, Bailey

3) HOCUM, Brianna 4) MITCHELL, Lauren

2 Mineral Springs High Scho (A) 55.36Q

1) HERBERTS, Cydney 2) SMITH, Mikayla

3) THOMAS, Princess 4) CHERRY, Latavia

3 Armorel (A) 58.26
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#21 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (1A) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Team Time

1) HOPPER, Hannah 2) CARR, Mckinley

3) WYATT, Dani 4) GRAY, Stephanie

5 Southside Bee Branch (A) 1:00.37

6 Strong High  (A) 1:00.61

1) SHELTON, Keyuanna 2) SMITH, Amaya

3) WADE, Destiny 4) WILLIAMS, Africa

Heat 2 of 3

1 Abundant Life School (A) 54.15Q

1) CARRELL, Sadie 2) COSSICH, Sydney

3) HEPLER, Sarah 4) KEPHART, Kailie

2 Emerson High School (A) 55.87Q

1) ALLEN, Alexis 2) BURTON, Erika

3) HARRIS, Tyesha 4) HENDERSON, Daviona

3 Mount Vernon-Enola High S (A) 57.38

1) ELLIS, Alyse 2) RABY, Gracie

3) SHERRILL, Dixie 4) WOODRUFF, Kenzie

4 Maynard High School (A) 1:02.67

1) DOBBINS, Bethany 2) TRAMMEL, Stephanie

3) SUMMERS, Aimee 4) HOWISON, Sybell

Heat 3 of 3

1 Hampton High School (A) 54.77Q

1) MORGAN, Asiah 2) PARTAIN, Cameron

3) MCRAE, Akira 4) BILLINGS, Taija

2 Mount Ida High School (A) 55.47Q

1) GIBBS, Kirsten 2) HUGHBANKS, Nataile

3) SWINDELL, Jessica 4) THEW, Isabella

3 Omaha High School (A) 55.78q

1) WILLIAMS, Lindsay 2) ATCHISON, Kendall

3) COFFELT, Paige 4) YOCHAM, Cas

4 Timbo (A) 57.21q

5 Oark (A) 1:00.67

1) CUMMINS, Madison 2) FARMER, Trinity

3) MIZE, Grace 4) SIMMS, Tristen

6 Hartford High (A) 1:03.13

1) JACKSON, Sara 2) CUMBIE, Skylar

3) RUSSELL, Kristina 4) WILLADSEN, Sara

#33 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (1A)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Mount Ida High School (A) 4:43.15 2(1) 10

1) GIBBS, Kirsten 2) HUGHBANKS, Nataile

3) SWINDELL, Jessica 4) THEW, Isabella
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#33 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (1A) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
2 Mineral Springs High Scho (A) 4:45.12 2(2) 8

1) SMITH, Mikayla 2) LEWIS, charity

3) CHERRY, Latavia 4) NEWTON, Chiree

3 Abundant Life School (A) 4:52.16 2(3) 6

1) CARRELL, Sadie 2) COSSICH, Sydney

3) HEPLER, Sarah 4) KEPHART, Kailie

4 Omaha High School (A) 4:57.72 2(4) 5

1) WILLIAMS, Lindsay 2) COFFELT, Paige

3) DILLON, Madison 4) ATCHISON, Kendall

5 Armorel (A) 4:57.75 2(5) 4

1) HOPPER, Hannah 2) WYATT, Dani

3) GRAY, Stephanie 4) CARR, Mckinley

6 Mount Vernon-Enola High S (A) 4:59.92 1(1) 3

7 Kingston (A) 5:08.50 2(6) 2

1) JOHNSON, Paige 2) SELSOR, Hattie

3) SNYDER, Aleah 4)

8 Crowley's Ridge Academy (A) 5:31.44 1(2) 1

1) CUPP, Tori 2) ALLMON, Camille

3) MALONE, Maggie 4) NEWSOM, Lily

9 Oark (A) 5:37.62 1(3)

1) BEAN, Lexi 2) FARMER, Trinity

3) PAYNE, Emma 4) SIMMS, Tristen

10 Hillcrest High School (A) 5:55.26 1(4)

1) SUTTON, Brittany 2) HELMS, Meredith

3) PENN, Paige 4) TACKER, Samantha

Southside Bee Branch (A) DQ 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Mount Vernon-Enola High S (A) 4:59.92

2 Crowley's Ridge Academy (A) 5:31.44

1) CUPP, Tori 2) ALLMON, Camille

3) MALONE, Maggie 4) NEWSOM, Lily

3 Oark (A) 5:37.62

1) BEAN, Lexi 2) FARMER, Trinity

3) PAYNE, Emma 4) SIMMS, Tristen

4 Hillcrest High School (A) 5:55.26

1) SUTTON, Brittany 2) HELMS, Meredith

3) PENN, Paige 4) TACKER, Samantha

Section 2 of 2

1 Mount Ida High School (A) 4:43.15
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#33 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (1A) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) GIBBS, Kirsten 2) HUGHBANKS, Nataile

3) SWINDELL, Jessica 4) THEW, Isabella

3 Abundant Life School (A) 4:52.16

1) CARRELL, Sadie 2) COSSICH, Sydney

3) HEPLER, Sarah 4) KEPHART, Kailie

4 Omaha High School (A) 4:57.72

1) WILLIAMS, Lindsay 2) COFFELT, Paige

3) DILLON, Madison 4) ATCHISON, Kendall

5 Armorel (A) 4:57.75

1) HOPPER, Hannah 2) WYATT, Dani

3) GRAY, Stephanie 4) CARR, Mckinley

6 Kingston (A) 5:08.50

1) JOHNSON, Paige 2) SELSOR, Hattie

3) SNYDER, Aleah 4)

Southside Bee Branch (A) DQ

#13 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (1A)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Acorn High School (A) 11:53.59 10

1) ANDERSON, Makayla 2) BRANSON, Kendra

3) JACKSON, Sophie 4) WEBB, Josey

2 Kingston (A) 12:23.32 8

1) EMITT, Breanna 2) KILGORE, Mickey

3) SNYDER, Aleah 4) STACEY, Caylin

3 Omaha High School (A) 12:32.13 6

1) COFFELT, Paige 2) DILLON, Madison

3) ATCHISON, Kendall 4) CARLTON, Kaiden

4 Armorel (A) 12:39.35 5

1) TILLMAN, Mckenzie 2) MILLER, Briley

3) HOPPER, Hannah 4) TROUT, Brooke

5 Mount Vernon-Enola High S (A) 12:44.20 4

1) BROCK, Hanna 2) HARDY, Kyndal

3) ROBERSON, Hannah 4) SPRAGUE, Ryleigh

6 Hampton High School (A) 13:49.01 3

1) STRICKLAND, Chloe 2) BASTEIN, Macey

3) BEARDEN, Breanna 4) PENNINGTON, Aubrey

7 Mammoth Spring High Schoo (A) 13:58.97 2

1) HENRY, Stephine 2) HOCUM, Bailey

3) MCCRADIC, Breanna 4) WOOD, Addison

8 Hartford High (A) 14:09.90 1

1) WILLADSEN, Sara 2) RUSSELL, Kristina

3) HARWOOD, Bonnie 4) JACKSON, Sara
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#13 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (1A) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
9 Hillcrest High School (A) 14:21.85

1) HELMS, Meredith 2) JONES, Gabby

3) PENN, Paige 4) WILMUTH, Kamdyn

10 Timbo (A) 14:32.94

#1 Girls High Jump (1A)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MEIJA, Destiny Decatur High School / JH 4' 11" 10

2 DODSON, Marleigh Norfork High School 4' 11" 8

3 ANTHONY, Alexus Alpena High School 4' 10" 6

4 JACKSON, Sophie Acorn High School 4' 6" 4.5

4 DUDLEY, Asia Mineral Springs High Scho 4' 6" 4.5

6 LOPEZ, Ellaina Alpena High School 4' 6" 3

7 KILCREASE, Kacen Timbo 4' 6" 2

8 HOWISON, Sybell Maynard High School 4' 6" 1

9 NEUMEIER, Martha County Line 4' 4"

9 PARTAIN, Cameron Hampton High School 4' 4"

9 STACY, Kelsey Guy-Perkins High School 4' 4"

9 MALONE, Michaela Guy-Perkins High School 4' 4"

9 PASSMORE, Brooklynn Midland High School 4' 4"

9 CUPP, Tori Crowley's Ridge Academy 4' 4"

15 OUDOMVILAY, Diana County Line 4' 2"

16 BILLINGS, Taija Hampton High School 4' 0"

#11 Girls Pole Vault (1A)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 GIBBS, Kirsten Mount Ida High School 10' 0" 10

2 THEW, Isabella Mount Ida High School 9' 6" 8

3 MEEK, Desi Decatur High School / JH 8' 0" 6

3 NELSON, Halah Trinity Christian School 8' 0" 5

5 MEIJA, Destiny Decatur High School / JH 7' 6" 4

6 SMITH, Megan Decatur High School / JH 7' 0" 3

7 SCOTT, Deasia Mineral Springs High Scho 6' 6" 2

RODRIGUEZ, Alina Midland High School NH

FLOSS, Jessica Hampton High School NH

#3 Girls Long Jump (1A)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ROGERS, Ka'Liyah Academics Plus High Chart 16' 31 /2   (NW) 10

2 SCOTT, Deasia Mineral Springs High Scho 16' 1"   (NW) 8

3 OUDOMVILAY, Diana County Line 15' 81 /2   (NW) 6

4 JACKSON, Jakayla Emerson High School 15' 81 /2   (NW) 5

5 BOWDEN, Angel Western Yell County 15' 4"   (NW) 4

6 KILCREASE, Kacen Timbo 15' 2"   (NW) 3

7 MITCHELL, Lauren Mammoth Spring High Sch 15' 1"   (NW) 2

8 CHERRY, Latavia Mineral Springs High Scho 14' 101 /2   (NW) 1
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#3 Girls Long Jump (1A) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
9 RABY, Gracie Mount Vernon-Enola High S14' 9"   (NW)

10 ANTHONY, Alexus Alpena High School 14' 5"   (NW)

11 HARRIS, Tyesha Emerson High School 14' 3"   (NW)

12 WILLIAMS, Africa Strong High 14' 21 /2   (NW)

13 WILSON, Bethany Southside Bee Branch 14' 1"   (NW)

13 DUDLEY, Asia Mineral Springs High Scho 14' 1"   (NW)

15 DOBBINS, Bethany Maynard High School 14' 0"   (NW)

16 IRBY, Makayla Norfork High School 13' 71 /2   (NW)

17 SMITH, Amaya Strong High 13' 5"   (NW)

18 HOWISON, Sybell Maynard High School 13' 41 /2   (NW)

PARTAIN, Cameron Hampton High School NM

MEIJA, Destiny Decatur High School / JH NM

#5 Girls Triple Jump (1A)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CARRELL, Sadie Abundant Life School 31' 7"   (NW) 10

2 MEEK, Desi Decatur High School / JH 31' 6"   (NW) 8

3 OUDOMVILAY, Diana County Line 30' 111 /2   (NW) 6

4 BOWDEN, Angel Western Yell County 30' 10"   (NW) 5

5 ROUSH, Hailey Mount Vernon-Enola High S30' 10"   (NW) 4

6 NEWTON, Chiree Mineral Springs High Scho 30' 7"   (NW) 3

7 MCRAE, Akira Hampton High School 30' 61 /2   (NW) 2

8 MEIJA, Destiny Decatur High School / JH 30' 5"   (NW) 1

9 CHERRY, Latavia Mineral Springs High Scho 30' 3"   (NW)

10 DILLARD, Macy Norfork High School 29' 63 /4   (NW)

11 MCKUIN, Rachel Armorel 27' 53 /4   (NW)

12 PARTAIN, Cameron Hampton High School 27' 1"   (NW)

12 GRISSOM, MaKayla Ridgefield Christian Scho 27' 1"   (NW)

14 HOPPER, Hannah Armorel 26' 3"   (NW)

15 ROUBIQUE, Katie Timbo 26' 21 /2   (NW)

SCOTT, Deasia Mineral Springs High Scho FOUL

#7 Girls Shot Put (1A)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SHAFFER, Cameron Decatur High School / JH 34' 51 /4 10

2 MCDONALD, Dana Omaha High School 32' 21 /2 8

3 BARRETT, Tori Acorn High School 30' 3" 6

4 CHERRY, Latavia Mineral Springs High Scho 30' 23 /4 5

5 MOORE, A'Myia Hampton High School 29' 23 /4 4

6 COSSICH, Sydney Abundant Life School 29' 21 /2 3

7 ACKLIN, Kelcy Norfork High School 27' 93 /4 2

8 CARLTON, Olivia Rural Special 27' 11 /4 1

9 PIERCE, Emily Ridgefield Christian Scho 26' 3"

10 MASSEY, Cheyenne Hartford High 26' 11 /4

11 STRICKLAND, Harley Hampton High School 25' 10"

12 SUMMERS, Aimee Maynard High School 25' 03 /4
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#7 Girls Shot Put (1A) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
13 GREVE, Montana Norfork High School 25' 0"

14 HUMBERT, Ashanti Nevada School District 24' 111 /2

15 KNAPP, Taylor Rural Special 24' 91 /2

16 WILLIAMS, Codi Hartford High 24' 6"

17 BRAGG, Morgan Sparkman High School 24' 51 /2

18 HARRISON, Sade Nemo-Vista 24' 1"

#9 Girls Discus (1A)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SHAFFER, Cameron Decatur High School / JH 102' 31 /2 10

2 BARRETT, Tori Acorn High School 87' 0" 8

3 HARRISON, Sade Nemo-Vista 84' 11 /2 6

4 CHERRY, Latavia Mineral Springs High Scho 82' 101 /2 5

5 HULSEY, Rachel Bradford High School 78' 9" 4

6 STOWERS, Kinley Norfork High School 75' 8" 3

7 HOWARD, Rachel Crowley's Ridge Academy 73' 8" 2

8 SHERRILL, Dixie Mount Vernon-Enola High S68' 41 /2 1

9 PARTAIN, Cameron Hampton High School 67' 111 /2

10 SIMMS, Tristen Oark 67' 6"

11 MCCRADIC, Breanna Mammoth Spring High Sch 67' 21 /2

12 BARNES, Mykhaila Strong High 65' 2"

13 HATHORN, Kayelin Kingston 64' 11"

14 WILLIAMS, Codi Hartford High 64' 21 /2

15 KNAPP, Taylor Rural Special 60' 9"

16 EDWARDS, Lilly Emerson High School 57' 111 /2

17 SUMMERS, Aimee Maynard High School 55' 5"

1A Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Trinity Christian School TRIN 92

2 Decatur High School / JH DECA 76

3 Mineral Springs High Scho MINS 64.5

4 Mount Ida High School MIDA 61

5 Hampton High School HHS 50

6 Southside Bee Branch SSBB 45

7 Omaha High School OMAH 29

8 Ridgefield Christian Scho RCHR 22

8 Midland High School MLND 22

10 Academics Plus High Chart ACAD 21

11 Hartford High HART 19

12 Guy-Perkins High School GUYP 17.5

13 Western Yell County WYEL 17

14 Arkansas School for the B ASBL 14

15 Haas Hall Bentonville HHBE 13

16 Sparkman High School SPAR 12

17 Scranton High SCRA 10
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1A Men's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

17 Western Grove WGRV 10

19 Ouachita OUAC 8

19 Hillcrest High School HILL 8

19 Abundant Life School ABUN 8

19 Strong High STRO 8

23 Umpire High School UMPI 6

23 Nevada School District NEVA 6

25 Northwest Arkansas Classi NWAC 5

25 Armorel ARMO 5

27 Acorn High School ACOR 4

28 Mulberry MULB 2

28 Crowley's Ridge Academy CRA 2

30 Kingston KGSN 1

30 Mount Vernon-Enola High S MVER 1

1A Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Decatur High School / JH DECA 91

2 Mineral Springs High Scho MINS 64.5

3 Acorn High School ACOR 59.5

4 Academics Plus High Chart ACAD 50

5 Mount Ida High School MIDA 40

6 Mammoth Spring High Schoo MAMM 33

7 Abundant Life School ABUN 32

8 Omaha High School OMAH 31

9 Haas Hall Bentonville HHBE 30

10 Kingston KGSN 28

11 Hampton High School HHS 20

12 Western Yell County WYEL 19

13 Emerson High School EMER 18

13 Armorel ARMO 18

15 Wonderview High School WOND 16

16 Alpena High School ALPE 15

17 Norfork High School NORF 14

18 County Line COUN 12

18 Guy-Perkins High School GUYP 12

18 Mount Vernon-Enola High S MVER 12

21 Nemo-Vista NEMO 10

22 Trinity Christian School TRIN 8

23 Timbo TIMB 6

23 Nevada School District NEVA 6

25 Bradford High School BRAD 5

26 Rural Special RURA 4

27 Oark OARK 3

27 Crowley's Ridge Academy CRA 3

29 Maynard High School MAYN 1

29 Hartford High HART 1
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Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Trinity Christian School TRIN 92

2 Decatur High School / JH DECA 76

3 Caddo Hills High School CADD 69

4 Mineral Springs High Scho MINS 64.5

5 Lafayette County High Sch LAFA 64

6 Mount Ida High School MIDA 61

7 Hampton High School HHS 50

8 Earle High School EARL 46

9 Southside Bee Branch SSBB 45

10 Jacksonville Lighthouse C JLCS 44.5

11 Clarendon CLDN 40

12 Palestine-Wheatley PALW 39

13 Parkers Chapel High Schoo PACH 36

14 England High School ENGL 32

15 Foreman High School FORE 31.5

16 Salem High School SALE 29

16 Omaha High School OMAH 29

18 Sloan-Hendrix High School SHDX 28

19 Conway Christian High Sch CCHR 25

20 Magnet Cove High School MACV 23

20 Harmony Grove, High Schoo CHG 23

20 Bearden High School BEAR 23

23 Ridgefield Christian Scho RCHR 22

23 Midland High School MLND 22

25 Academics Plus High Chart ACAD 21

26 Hartford High HART 19

27 Guy-Perkins High School GUYP 17.5

28 Western Yell County WYEL 17

29 Danville High School DANV 14

29 Mountainburg High School MTBG 14

29 Arkansas School for the B ASBL 14

32 Haas Hall Bentonville HHBE 13

33 Bigelow High School BIGE 12

33 Sparkman High School SPAR 12

35 Murfreesboro High School MURF 11

36 Scranton High SCRA 10

36 Western Grove WGRV 10

38 Lavaca High School LAVA 9

38 Marked Tree High School MTHS 9

40 Rison High School RISO 8

40 Ouachita OUAC 8

40 Hillcrest High School HILL 8

40 Abundant Life School ABUN 8

40 Strong High STRO 8

45 Brinkley High School BRIN 7

46 Umpire High School UMPI 6
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Men's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

46 Nevada School District NEVA 6

48 Magazine High School (JD MAGA 5

48 Hazen High School HAZE 5

48 Northwest Arkansas Classi NWAC 5

48 Armorel ARMO 5

52 Flippin High School FLIP 4

52 Acorn High School ACOR 4

54 Eureka Springs High Schoo EURE 2

54 Mulberry MULB 2

54 Crowley's Ridge Academy CRA 2

57 Kingston KGSN 1

57 Mount Vernon-Enola High S MVER 1

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Decatur High School / JH DECA 91

2 Quitman High School QUIT 70

3 Mineral Springs High Scho MINS 64.5

4 Acorn High School ACOR 59.5

5 Foreman High School FORE 52

6 Westside - Johnson County WSJC 50

6 Academics Plus High Chart ACAD 50

8 Mount Ida High School MIDA 40

9 Des Arc High School DESA 36

10 Mammoth Spring High Schoo MAMM 33

11 Earle High School EARL 32

11 Abundant Life School ABUN 32

13 Omaha High School OMAH 31

14 Magazine High School (JD MAGA 30.5

15 Magnet Cove High School MACV 30

15 Haas Hall Bentonville HHBE 30

17 Blevins High School BLEV 29

18 Danville High School DANV 28.5

19 Eureka Springs High Schoo EURE 28

19 Kingston KGSN 28

21 Spring Hill High School SPGH 26.5

22 Cotter High School COTT 24

22 Bearden High School BEAR 24

24 Hector High School HECT 23

25 Lafayette County High Sch LAFA 22

26 Jacksonville Lighthouse C JLCS 20.5

27 Hampton High School HHS 20

28 Conway Christian High Sch CCHR 19

28 Western Yell County WYEL 19

30 Caddo Hills High School CADD 18

30 Emerson High School EMER 18

30 Armorel ARMO 18
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Women's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

33 Murfreesboro High School MURF 17

34 Wonderview High School WOND 16

35 Alpena High School ALPE 15

36 Norfork High School NORF 14

37 Bigelow High School BIGE 12

37 County Line COUN 12

37 Guy-Perkins High School GUYP 12

37 Mount Vernon-Enola High S MVER 12

41 Harmony Grove, High Schoo CHG 11

42 Rison High School RISO 10

42 Nemo-Vista NEMO 10

44 Cross County High School CRCO 9

44 Salem High School SALE 9

46 Trinity Christian School TRIN 8

47 Brinkley High School BRIN 7

48 Hackett High School HACK 6

48 Parkers Chapel High Schoo PACH 6

48 Timbo TIMB 6

48 Nevada School District NEVA 6

52 Bradford High School BRAD 5

53 Marmaduke High School MARM 4

53 Rural Special RURA 4

55 Sloan-Hendrix High School SHDX 3

55 Oark OARK 3

55 Crowley's Ridge Academy CRA 3

58 Cutter-Morningstar CMS 2

58 England High School ENGL 2

60 Augusta High School AUGU 1

60 Maynard High School MAYN 1

60 Hartford High HART 1
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